

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 20-200

RESOLUTION APPOINTING DONNA CONRAD TO SERVE IN THE POSITION OF DEPUTY REGISTRAR

WHEREAS, the position of Deputy Registrar is vacant due to Michelle Hutchinson being appointed as the Registrar; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 26:8-17 provides that the Local Registrar, upon acceptance of the appointment, shall appoint a Deputy Registrar; and

WHEREAS, Michelle Hutchinson has determined to appoint Donna Conrad to fill the position of Deputy Registrar and the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands desires to confirm that appointment by Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, that Donna Conrad is hereby appointed to serve as Deputy Registrar.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its enactment.

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			X			
MAZZOLA			X			
RYAN		X	X			
VALKOS			X			
BROULLON	X		X			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: September 2, 2020

Michelle Hutchinson Acting Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands